Woodstock Technical Support .................. 2
Machine Specifications .......................... 3
Standard Machinery Safety ..................... 6
Additional Safety for
Metal Cutting Bandsaws ......................... 8
110V/220V Operation ............................ 9
Extension Cords .................................. 9
Electrical Specifications ........................ 9

-35-
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 XM1013001 MOTOR 1/2HP 110/220V 1PH 17 XPN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16
1-1 XM1013001-1 MOTOR FAN COVER 18 XM1013018 BRACKET
1-2 XM1013001-2 MOTOR FAN 19 XM1013019 HANDLE
1-3 XM1013001-3 CAPACITOR COVER 20 XPCAP97 CAP SCREW 1/2-12 X 2-1/2
1-4 XM1013001-4 S CAPACITOR 200M 125V 21 XPN13 HEX NUT 1/2-13
2 XM1013002 MOTOR PULLEY 22A XM1013022A SPECIAL BOLT 3/8"-16 X 1 3/4"
3 XPK12M KEY 5 X 5 X 30 23 XM1013023 BUSHING 19 X 17 X 7
4 XPSS17 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/16 24A XM1013024A SWITCH BASE V2.10.06
5 XPHTEK11 TAP SCREW 1/4 X 5/16(3/4) 25 XPS06 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8
6 XM1013006 BELT COVER 26A XM1013026A SWITCH BOX V2.08.06
7 XPS04 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 1/2 27 XM1013027 SUPPORT ROD
8 XM1013008 MOTOR CABLE 28 XPW03 FLAT WASHER #10
9 XM1013009 POWER CABLE 29 XPS06 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8
10 XPB03 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 30 XM1013030 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
11 XPB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 x 3/4 31 XPSS04 SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/16
12 XPW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 32 XM1013032 PIVOTING ROD
13 XM1013013 PIVOT 39 XPCAP05 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4
14 XM1013014 KNOB BOLT 1/4-20 X 5/8 40A XM1013040A CYLINDER UPPER SUPPORT V2.10.06
15 XM1013015 SPECIAL PIN 10 X 38.5 MM 41 XPLW01 LOCK WASHER 5/16
16 XPB58 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 2 43A XM1013043A SPECIAL CAP SCREW V2.10.06
-36-
-37-
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
100 XM1013100 BODY FRAME 132 XPN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18
102 XPB41 HEX BOLT 1/2-12 X 1-1/2 134 XM1013134 MOTOR MOUNT PLATE
104 XM1013104 GEAR BOX GASKET 135 XM1013135 KNOB BOLT 5/16-18 X 1-3/4
105 XM1013105 PLATE 136 XPB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 x 3/4
107 XPVA23 V-BELT A-23 137 XPW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16
109 XM1013109 PULLEY 138 XPN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16
110 XM1013110 BEARING COVER 139 XM1013139 SWITCH CUT OFF TIP
111 XM1013111 OIL SEAL 140 XPCAP04 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2
112 XPS24 PHLP HD SCR 8-32 X 3/8 141 XPB24 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4
113 XPB03 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 144 XM1013144 RIGHT SAFETY GUARD (OPTION)
114 XPB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 x 3/4 145A XM1013145A STOP BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 V2.10.06
115 XPB02 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 5/8 147 XPK23M KEY 5 X 5 X 25
116 XM1013116 BLADE TENSION SLIDING GUIDE 148 XM1013148 FRONT BLADE WHEEL
117 XPW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 150 XPR05M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM
118 XM1013118 SHAFT BLOCK 151 XPSS17 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/16
119 XM1013119 COMPRESSION SPRING 152 XPW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16
120 XM1013120 BLADE TENSION KNOB 153 XPB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 x 3/4
121 XPW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 154 XM1013154 BLADE 1/2" X 0.025" X 64-1/2"
123 XM1013123 BLADE TENSION SLIDING PLATE 156 XM1013156 KNOB BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4
124 XPSS38 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8 159 XM1013159 LEFT SAFETY GUARD
126 XPS08M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 12 160 XM1013160 KNOB BOLT 1/4"-20 X 5/8"
127 XM1013127 BUSHING 161 XPW06 FLAT WASHER 1/4
128 XPCAP05 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4 162A XM1013162A PLASTIC SAFETY COVER V2.08.06
129 XPN05 HEX NUT 1/4-20 163 XPS06 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8
130 XM1013130 WIRE CLAMP 164 XPSS17M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 6
131 XPS06 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8
-38-
-39-
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
200 XM1013200 BASE 220 XM1013220 PLATE
202 XPB26M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 30 221 XPCAP30 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/2
203 XPLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 222 XPS04 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 1/2
204 XM1013204 SCALE 223A XM1013223A BRACKET W/NUT V2.01.08
208 XM1013208 EJECTOR PLATE 225 XPSS03 SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/8
209 XPSS17 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/16 226 XM1013226 BUSHING
210 XM1013210 DISTANCE SET BRACKET 227 XPLW01 LOCK WASHER 5/16
211 XM1013211 STOCK STOP ROD 1/2" 228A XM1013228A ACME SCREW V2.01.08
212 XPW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 229A XM1013229A VISE BASE V2.01.08
213 XPS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12 230 XPW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16
214 XM1013214 DELUXE STAND ASSEMBLY 231 XPCAP69 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/4
214-6 XM1013214-6 SHOP FOX LOGO 2-5/16" X 5" 232A XM1013232A VICE HALF V2.01.08
215 XM1013215 RUBBER FOOT 233A XM1013233A WALL PLATE V2.01.08
216 XM1013216 WHEEL ROD 234 XPW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16
217 XM1013217 COTTER PIN 1/8 X 1 235 XPB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 x 3/4
218 XM1013218 WHEEL 236 XPCAP08 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 1-1/2
218-1 XPW27MM FLAT WASHER 17MM 338 XM1013338 STRIPE FOR STAND 6" X 4'
219 XM1013219 HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY
-40-
guides and shafts
-41-
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
300V2 XM1013300V2 REAR BLADE WHEEL V2.06.09 318 XPLW04 LOCK WASHER 3/8
301V2 XM1013301V2 BUSHING V2.06.09 319 XM1013319 WORM GEAR SHAFT
302V2 XM1013302V2 BLADE WHEEL SHAFT V2.06.09 322 XM1013322 SPECIAL PIN 10 X 40MM
303V2 XM1013303V2 AXLE BLOCK V2.06.09 323 XM1013323 GUIDE ECCENTRIC
304 XPRP39M ROLL PIN 4 X 20 324 XM1013324 GUIDE SHAFT
305 XM1013305 WORM GEAR 326 XPR01M EXT RETAINING RING 10MM
306 XPRP20M ROLL PIN 4 X 22 327 XP6000-OPEN BALL BEARING 6000 OPEN
307 XM1013307 TRANSMISSION WHEEL SHAFT 329 XM1013329 RIGHT ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
308 XPK23M KEY 5 X 5 X 25 330 XM1013330 STOP PLATE
309 XP6202-OPEN BALL BEARING 6202 OPEN 331 XPFH03 FLAT HD SCR 1/4-20 X 1/2
310 XM1013310 BUSHING 332 XM1013332 REAR GUIDE CASTING
312 XM1013312 SEAL 333 XPB03 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1
313 XM1013313 BUSHING 334 XPLW01 LOCK WASHER 5/16
315 XM1013315 LEFT ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 335 XPW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16
316 XM1013316 FRONT GUIDE CASTING 339 XP6202ZZ BALL BEARING 6202 ZZ
317 XPN08 HEX NUT 3/8-16 340 XM1013340 BUSHING
-42-
( )
400
401
402 403
404
405
406
407
408
405
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
400 XM1013400 MACHINE ID LABEL 405 XPLABLE-14B ELECTRICITY LABEL
401 XM1013401 SAFETY GLASSES LABEL 406 XPPAINT-1 SHOPFOX WHITE TOUCH-UP PAINT
402 XM1013402 DISCONNECT POWER LABEL 407 XM1013123-1 BLADE TENSION LABEL
403 XM1013403 AMPUTATION HAZARD LABEL 408 XPLABEL-12A READ MANUAL LABEL
404 XPPAINT-7 SHOPFOX BLACK TOUCH-UP PAINT
TAPE ALONG EDGES--PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE
FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE
FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE